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\ Tree protection zone to be determined in field

based on extent of critical root zone.
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THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), COMMUNITY
PANEL #5101290042D, EFFECTIVE DATE APRIL 2, 2009.

THIS SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENT OF RECORD OR
OTHER PERTINENT FACTS THAT A CURRENT TITLE REPORT
MIGHT IDENTIFY. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE
BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT.

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING
LEGAL BOUNDARIES AND DOES NOT PURPORT TO IDENTIFY
ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES THAT AN ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSESSMENT MIGHT IDENTIFY.

REFERENCE PLAT : PLAT OF SURVEY OF 918 NORTH 35TH

STREET. RICHMOND, VIRGINIA. DATED FEBRUARY 5, 1974 BY
WILLIAM J. SCHMIDT & ASSOCIATES.

SET

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | MADE AN ACCURATE
FIELD SURVEY ON AUGUST 31, 2020. ALL VISIBLE
IMPROVEMENTS ARE AS SHOWN HEREON AND THAT
THERE ARE NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS OTHER
THAN SHOWN.

CHARLES C. TOWNES, II

Lic. No. 2803
9/1/2020
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PLAT
SHOWING
PHYSICAL IMPROVEMENTS OF
918 NORTH 35TH STREET
FOR
GARRETT AUGUSTINE

CITY OF RICHMOND, VIRGINIA
DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 SCALE: 1"=20'

—— 2463 boulevard

colonial heights, va 23834
telephone: 804.520.9015
facsimile: 804.520.9016
email: cctownes@townespc.com
townes

consulting engineers, planners, and land surveyors

General Notes

1. The structure will be constructed in accordance with the 2015 edition of the »Virginia Residential Code”,
the Statewide Uniform Building Code and the applicable City of Richmond ordinances.

2. The contractor is responsible for compliance with City, State and Federal job site safety reauirements.

3. The contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to start of work, and any discrepancies will
immediately be brought to the attention of the engineer.

4. Glazing in windows shall be tempered if the bottom edge is less than 18” above floor, in walls enclosing
bathtub or showers, within 24” of arc of either vertical edge of a door, or less than 36 above the plane of
stairways or landings. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and bifold doors shall be
tempered.

5. Carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed outside of each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of
the bedrooms in dwelling units within which fuel-fired appliances are installed and in dwelling units that
have attached garages. The carbon monoxide detector shall comply with NFPA 720 and UL 2075.

6. Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have walls, under-stair surface, and any soffits protected on

ATTN: GARRETT AUGUSTINE

DRAWN BY: T.5.G. CHECKED BY:

the enclosed side with 1/2” gypsum board.

7. The structure shall be protected from subterranean termites by one of the following methods or a
combination of these methods:
o  Chemical termiticide treatment, as provided in Section R318.2.
+  Termite baiting system installed and maintained according to the label.
+  Pressure-preservative-treated wood in accordance with the provisions of Section R317.1.
o Naturally durable termite-resistant wood.
o  Physical barriers as provided in Section R318.3 and used in locations as specified in Section
R317.1.
8. All lumber unless otherwise noted is to be Southern Pine No. 2.
9. There will not be a fire sprinkler system.
10. There is no proposed fire detection system or alarm.
11. The construction type is V-B.
12. VRC 2015 minimum insulation and fenestration reauirements:
+  Fenestration U-factor : 0.35
+ Ceiling R-value : 38
+  Wood frame wall R-value : 15 cavity or 13 + 1 continuous
+ Mass wall R-value : 8/13
o  Floor R-value : 19
+ Basement wall R-value : 10/13
« Slab R-value & depth: 10, 2ft
+  Crawlspace wall R-value : 10/13
13. Load criteria:

»  Bearing soil capacity = 2000 psf
o  Floor live load = 40 psf

o Floor dead load = 10 psf

*  Roof live load = 20 psf

*  Roof dead load = 10 psf

+ Snow loads = 20 psf

» Basic Wind speed = 90 mph

«  Seismic Category: B.

+  Exposure: B.

Scope of Work

Scope of work will generally consist of the construction of a new residence in
accordance with these plans and the Virginia Residential Code, 2015.
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6°-0” maximum spacing

6°-0” maximum spacing

Attach pickets at top
and bottom with (1) #8
wood screw or (2) &d
ring-shank nails with a
0.135” nominal diameter

4 x 4 post,
typical
Do not notch

Rail cap: 2 x 6, 5 /4
board or approved
manufactured material

O,

0 . O 5 0 0 2 - S G 0 0 O
an 2 x 4 top and bottom; c
may be placed on 2
either side of guard k=
post; attached to post E
with (2) 8d ring-shank 5
nails or (2) #8 wood 3')
screws
0 g o o \o g 0 o s O C o C O C
> (2) 1/2” diameter ©
through-bolts and 2 x 2 pickets; may be placed
o washers (typical) O on either side of guard
N Openings shall not allow the
passage of a 4” diameter sphere;
wet lumber must be spaced such
that when shrinkage occurs, the
maximum opening is maintained
Deck Railing Detail
1 = 1°=0”
6°-0" maximum spacing 6°-0” maximum spacing
4 x 4 post,
typical
Dyfer]zt notch Rail cap: Richmond Rail
£
5
=
£
=
5
I
)
'K () O 1 1/2” x 1/2” pickets ©
(@] O

(2) 1/2” diameter
through-bolts and

washers (typical)

Richmond Rail Detail

Openings shall not allow the
passage of a 4” diameter sphere;
wet lumber must be spaced such
that when shrinkage occurs, the
maximum opening is maintained
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guard post
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guard post~|

outside-joist

O,

©

TV
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Floor joists .

Exterior Wall

Remove siding at ledger prior to

installation

Threshold carefully flashed and
caulked to prevent water intusion

Continuous flashing extending

past joist hanger

=

4

<

1-5/8" min.
-
5’ max.

2”

min

27,
min.

1/2” diameter lag screws or
through-bolts with washers,

or 5” ledger locks
Foundation wall

Joist hanger

2 x _ ledger board; must be greater
than or eaual to the depth of the deck
joist and no greater than the depth of
the band joist

Note:
Ledger attachments to exterior veneers (brick, masonry, stone),
hollow masonry, and to cantilevered floor overhangs or bay
windows are prohibited.

Ledger Attachment - deck to rim board

11/2” = 1°’=0”

DRIP LINE

PROTECTIVE DEVICE

MAXIMUM LIMITS OF
CLEARING AND GRADING

~
PROPOSED GRADING

LT - L od
- L]
MIN. 5' 4—‘ . e W™
WHERE DRIPLINE
IS LESS THAN -
5 ot

CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS RELATIVE
TO THE LOCATION OF PROTECTED TREES

Source: Public Facilities Manual, Vol. III, Fairfax Co., Va., 1976 Plate 3.38-1

Tree Protection

1 = 1°=0”

at first interior bay,
provide 2x blocking a
guard posts; toe nail ]
with 10d nails top and
bottom, each side

at first inerior bay,

[ provide 2x blocking a
guard posts; toe nail
| with 10d nails top and

=

Section

hold=down [ bottom, each side
anc_hor, guard P°5t“‘H stud tie-plate
typical
outside-joist —— | I outside-joist — !
1 — =) o ~
ol ~—I ot f*\M A'-'&
X guard post f :L \ guard post = stud
blocking outside-joist” blocking tie-plates
Plan View Section Plan View
Option 1 Option 2

@ Guard Post to Outside Joist

1/2” = 1°-0”

2 x 4 sub-
railing

Opening shall not
permit the passage of
a 47 diameter sphere

2 x treads attached
at stringer or ledger
with (2) 8d threaded
nails or (2)#8 screws
2-1/2” long min.

6°-0” max. between posts

2012 IRC, R311.7.1 Width.
Stairways shall not be less
than 36 inches in clear
width at all points above
the permitted handrail
height and below the
reauired headroom height.
Handrails shall not project
more than 4.5 inches on
either side of the stairway
and the minimum clear
width of the stairway at
and below the handrail
height, including treads and
landings, shall not be less
than 31-1/2 inches where a
handrail is installed on one
side and 27 inches where
handrails are provided on
both sides.

A5.1

N
— AN
AN
— — AN

2 x 4 ledgers, each side, full
depth of tread; attach with
(4)10d threaded nails or (4)#
8 wood screws 3” long min.

@ Stair Detail

1/2” = 1°-0”

Existing
house stud
wall

locks

Joist Hanger

2 x 10 ledger attached to
studs using 1/2” dia. lag
screws, through bolts with
washers or approved 5” ledger

@ Ledger Attachment - roof to studs

1 = 1°=0”

(3) 8d toe
nailed (2 on
one side 1 on
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Mechanical
fastener or
hurricane cli
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@ Guard Post Attachment

11/2” = 1°=0”

Joist hanger

Top of beam and
joist must be at
same elevation

Beam

@ Joist to Beam Connection
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